Government agencies 22,077 Nil - 22,077
   Corporate entities 227,061 10% 22,706 204,355
   Individuals 14,923 15% 2,238 12,685

   Over 90 days
   Government agencies 1,257,233 1% 8,298 1,248,935
   Corporate entities 2,691,504 40% 1,076,601 1,614,903
   Individuals 488,288 95% 463,874 24,414

   Impaired
   Individuals 300,253 100% 300,253 -

   Total 6,920,401 1,878,439 5,041,962

NOTES (continued)
(All amounts are in Ghana cedis unless otherwise stated)

30.   Financial risk management (continued)

30.2 Credit risk (continued)

MECHANICAL LLOYD PLC. Incorporated in Ghana

Annual Report for the year ended 31 December 2018

54

   30.2 Credit risk (continued)

   At 31 December 2018, if there was an increase or decrease in the expected credit loss rate by
   1% (100  basis points) with all other variables held constant, profit for the year and equity
   would have been GH¢ 12,998 lower/ higher for the Company.

   Gross Lifetime Carrying
   carrying Loss expected amount
   amount rate losses (net)

   At 31 December 2017

   Neither past due nor impaired 1,019,733 - 1,019,733
   Past due but not impaired 2,501,071 - 2,501,071
   Impaired 1,299,827 1,299,827 -

   Total 4,820,631 1,299,827 3,520,804

   Staff receivables

   Staff receivables are recovered through the monthly payroll in accordance with the payment
   plan. Staff receivables are neither past due nor impaired.

   Other receivables

   Sundry receivables are neither past due nor impaired.

   Bank balances

   The Company manages credit risk relating to bank balances by having banking relationships
   with only financial institutions licensed by the Bank of Ghana.

30.3   Liquidity risk

   Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations